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OSC Pre-Audit

. Contract Spending to Contract Contract .. Contract .
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date

State Education C010398 | $2.466.252.00| $2.309.321.79/07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 |HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY Grant 04/28/2010
Department PROGRAM
Higher Education Capital | 43,5 $799,424.00| $799,424.00(08/06/2009 |06/20/2013 |HIGHER ED CAPITAL MATCHING GRANT Grant 02/16/2011
Match Program Board
State Education C007430 | $2,182,171.00/ $2.109.233.00/07/01/2004 |06/30/2009 |HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY Grant 10/16/2008
Department PROGRAM
State Education ROOM, BOARD, FACILITIES, TECHNICAL Service -
Department C010927 $2.262,985.00| $2,134,264.22(04/01/2012 ||03/31/2017 |SUPPORT FOR THE SCHOOLS OF BALLET, Other/ Misc. ||08/20/2012

p DANCE & ORCHESTRAL Services
State Education ROOM, BOARD, FACILITIES, OTHER Service -
Department C010824 $426,416.00| $407,446.88|04/01/2011 (03/31/2012 |SERVICES FOR SCHOOL OF BALLET, Other/ Misc. 1/09/20/2011

P DANCE, JAZZ, STUDIES, ORCHESTRAL Services
State Education Service -
Department C012888 $1,498,863.00| $1,344,632.8406/01/2017 |05/31/2020 ||[Host NYS Summer School of the Arts Program Other/ Misc. 08/16/2017

p Services
State Education
Department - Federal - C402345 $3,376,470.00| $3,293,971.00(07/01/2014 ||06/30/2019 |HIGHER ED OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM Grant 12/08/2014
State Grants
State Education Contracts Not
Department - Federal - T403443 $18,462.00 $18,460.00|07/01/2019 [06/30/2020 |SED01-0000412-3300390-FY Subject to 09/22/2020
State Grants OSC Pre-Audit
State Education
Department - Federal - C403374 $4,364,539.00| $4,218,082.00|07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 ||Higher Education Opportunity Program Grant 08/15/2019
State Grants
State Education Contracts Not
Department - Federal - T404179 $25,879.00 $6,469.00/(09/01/2023 |08/31/2024 |SED01-0000473-3300390-SWDPS Subject to 04/03/2024




State Education Contracts Not
Department - Federal - T403329 $31,250.00 $31,250.00{07/01/2018 06/30/2019 |SED01-0000398-3300390-FY Subject to 05/23/2019
State Grants OSC Pre-Audit
State Education Contracts Not
Department - Federal - T403175 $19,272.00 $19,272.00|07/01/2017 (06/30/2018 |SED01-0000373-3300390 Subject to 06/07/2018
State Grants OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T004716 $10,000.00 $10,000.00{07/01/2013 06/30/2014 |ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TO COO Subject to 08/28/2013
OSC Pre-Audit
RECOMPENSATION FOR COSPONSORSHIP Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T004044 $6,000.00 $6,000.00(07/01/2011 1{06/30/2012 |OF THE NYS SUMMER WRITERS INSTITUTE |[Subject to 12/14/2011
HELD AT SKIDMORE COLLEGE OSC Pre-Audit
SICAS CENTER SERVICES FOR SOFTWARE Service -
College at Oneonta X990253 $30,000.00 $0.00(07/01/2011 [06/30/2012 |ADAPTATION OF THE BANNER STUDENT Other/ Misc. 11/10/2011
PRODUCT. Services
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T130742 $15,000.00 $15,000.00{07/01/2012 06/30/2013 |TANG EXHIBITION SERIES Subject to 05/22/2013
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T24331GG $40,000.00 $40,000.00/(01/01/2024 (12/31/2024 | T24331GG - The Frances Young T Subject to 08/29/2023
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T23973GG $20,000.00 $20,000.00|01/01/2023 (12/31/2023 |T23973GG-Skidmore Jazz Institu Subject to 02/10/2023
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T00067GG $15,000.00 $15,000.00/(07/01/2015 [06/30/2016 ||Tang Museum Exhibitions Subject to 05/22/2015
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T00170GG $25,000.00 $15,000.00{07/01/2015 06/30/2017 |Skidmore Jazz Institute Subject to 05/29/2015
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T01670GG $20,000.00 $20,000.00|01/01/2018 (12/31/2019 |T01670GG-Skidmore Jazz Institu Subject to 11/17/2017
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T00863GG $15,000.00 $15,000.00/(07/01/2016 {06/30/2017 | T00863GG-Tang Museum Exhibitio Subject to 06/28/2016
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OSC Pre-Audit




Council on the Arts

T23832GG

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2023

T23832GG-The Frances Young Tan

Contracts Not

Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

02/08/2023

Council on the Arts

T20392GG

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

01/01/2020

12/31/2021

ARTO01-VAP20-2020 1107201912

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

11/07/2019

Council on the Arts

T130741

$9,050.00

$9,050.00

07/01/2012

06/30/2013

JAZZ INSTITUTE

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

05/22/2013

Council on the Arts

T141678

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

07/01/2013

06/30/2015

TANG MUSEUM EXHIBITIONS

Contracts Not

Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

07/09/2014

Council on the Arts

T141677

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

07/01/2013

06/30/2015

SKIDMORE JAZZ INSTITUTE

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

07/09/2014

Council on the Arts

T01374GG

$41,000.00

$41,000.00

01/01/2018

12/31/2019

T01374GG-Tang Museum Exhibitio

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

09/18/2017

Council on the Arts

T14350GG

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

01/01/2024

12/31/2024

T14350GG - NYSCA Support for O

Contracts Not

Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

01/02/2024

State Education
Department

C010696

$478,195.00

$458,300.75

04/01/2010

03/31/2011

ROOM, BOARD, FACILITIES, OTHER
SERVICES FOR SCHOOL OF BALLET,
DANCE, JAZZ, STUDIES, ORCHESTRAL

Service -
Other/ Misc.
Services

03/03/2011
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