## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for SKIDMORE COLLEGE

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
State Education Department	C010398	\$2,466,252.00	\$2,309,321.79	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM	Grant	04/28/2010
Higher Education Capital Match Program Board	C003450	\$799,424.00	\$799,424.00	08/06/2009	06/20/2013	HIGHER ED CAPITAL MATCHING GRANT	Grant	02/16/2011
State Education Department	C007430	\$2,182,171.00	\$2,109,233.00	07/01/2004	06/30/2009	HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM	Grant	10/16/2008
State Education Department	C010927	\$2,262,985.00	\$2,134,264.22	04/01/2012	03/31/2017	ROOM, BOARD, FACILITIES, TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR THE SCHOOLS OF BALLET, DANCE & ORCHESTRAL	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	08/20/2012
State Education Department	C010824	\$426,416.00	\$407,446.88	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	ROOM, BOARD, FACILITIES, OTHER SERVICES FOR SCHOOL OF BALLET, DANCE, JAZZ, STUDIES, ORCHESTRAL	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	09/20/2011
State Education Department	C012888	\$1,498,863.00	\$1,344,632.84	06/01/2017	05/31/2020	Host NYS Summer School of the Arts Program	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	08/16/2017
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402345	\$3,376,470.00	\$3,293,971.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	HIGHER ED OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM	Grant	12/08/2014
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	T403443	\$18,462.00	\$18,460.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2020	SED01-0000412-3300390-FY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/22/2020
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403374	\$4,364,539.00	\$4,218,082.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	Higher Education Opportunity Program	Grant	08/15/2019
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	T404179	\$25,879.00	\$6,469.00	09/01/2023	08/31/2024	SED01-0000473-3300390-SWDPS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/03/2024

State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	T403329	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2019	SED01-0000398-3300390-FY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	T403175	\$19,272.00	\$19,272.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2018	SED01-0000373-3300390	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit
SUNY at Albany	T004716	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2014	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TO COO	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit 08/28/2013
SUNY at Albany	T004044	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2012	RECOMPENSATION FOR COSPONSORSHIP OF THE NYS SUMMER WRITERS INSTITUTE HELD AT SKIDMORE COLLEGE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit
College at Oneonta	X990253	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2012	SICAS CENTER SERVICES FOR SOFTWARE ADAPTATION OF THE BANNER STUDENT PRODUCT.	Service - Other/ Misc. Services
Council on the Arts	T130742	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	TANG EXHIBITION SERIES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit 05/22/2013
Council on the Arts	T24331GG	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	T24331GG - The Frances Young T	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit 08/29/2023
Council on the Arts	T23973GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23973GG-Skidmore Jazz Institu	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit 02/10/2023
Council on the Arts	T00067GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2016	Tang Museum Exhibitions	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit
Council on the Arts	T00170GG	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2017	Skidmore Jazz Institute	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit
Council on the Arts	T01670GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2019	T01670GG-Skidmore Jazz Institu	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit
Council on the Arts	T00863GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	07/01/2016	06/30/2017	T00863GG-Tang Museum Exhibitio	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit

Page 2 of 3 - May 18, 2024 - 07:42 PM.

Council on the Arts	T23832GG	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23832GG-The Frances Young Tan	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/08/2023
Council on the Arts	T20392GG	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2021	ART01-VAP20-2020 1107201912	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/07/2019
Council on the Arts	T130741	\$9,050.00	\$9,050.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	JAZZ INSTITUTE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/22/2013
Council on the Arts	T141678	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2015	TANG MUSEUM EXHIBITIONS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/09/2014
Council on the Arts	T141677	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2015	SKIDMORE JAZZ INSTITUTE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/09/2014
Council on the Arts	T01374GG	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2019	T01374GG-Tang Museum Exhibitio	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/18/2017
Council on the Arts	T14350GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	T14350GG - NYSCA Support for O	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/02/2024
State Education Department	C010696	\$478,195.00	\$458,300.75	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	ROOM, BOARD, FACILITIES, OTHER SERVICES FOR SCHOOL OF BALLET, DANCE, JAZZ, STUDIES, ORCHESTRAL	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	03/03/2011